investment power and includes any shares as to which the individual or entity has the right to acquire beneficial
ownership within 60 days through the exercise of any warrant, option or other right. The inclusion in this proxy
statement/ prospectus of such Stantec common shares, however, does not constitute an admission that the named
individual is a direct or indirect beneficial owner of such Stantec common shares. Stantec common shares that a
person has the right to acquire within 60 days of March 21, 2005 are deemed outstanding for the purpose of
calculating the percentage ownership of such person, but are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of calculating the
percentage owned by any other person listed. The applicable percentage of �beneficial ownership� after the merger is
based upon 18,937,019 Stantec common shares outstanding before the merger as of April 13, 2005, as adjusted to
reflect approximately 3,898,193 Stantec common shares to be issued pursuant to the merger.

Before the Merger After the Merger

Number of Percentage
of Number of Percentage

of
Shares Class Shares Class

Beneficially Beneficially Beneficially Beneficially
Name of Beneficial Owner(1)(2) Owned Owned Owned Owned

Ronald Triffo 617,091 3.2% 617,091 2.7%
Anthony P. Franceschini 332,025 1.7% 332,025 1.4%
Aram H. Keith(3) � � 640,385 2.8%
Neilson A. �Dutch� Bertholf, Jr. 10,000 * 10,000 *
Robert J. Bradshaw 55,000 * 55,000 *
E. John (Jack) Finn 29,000 * 29,000 *
William D. Grace 18,000 * 18,000 *
Susan E. Hartman � � � �
Robert R. Mesel 2,500 * 2,500 *
Donald W. Wilson 79,783 * 79,783 *
Jeffrey S. Lloyd 23,683 * 23,683 *
Raymond L. Alarie 14,248 * 14,248 *
Mark E. Jackson 23,194 * 23,194 *
W. Barry Lester 15,709 * 15,709 *
All directors and executive officers as a
group 1,220,233 6.4% 1,860,618 8.1%

* Indicates less than 1%.
(1) Unless otherwise provided, the address for each �Beneficial Owner� is 10160 � 112 Street, Edmonton, Alberta,

Canada T5K 2L6.

(2) Unless otherwise noted, each person has sole voting and investment power over the shares listed opposite his or
her name.

Edgar Filing: STANTEC INC - Form F-4/A

175

(3) Stantec has agreed that, upon consummation of the merger, it will appoint Aram H. Keith, currently Chairman and
Chief Executive Officer of Keith, to the Stantec board of directors. Mr. Keith has indicated that he intends to elect
to receive a mix of cash and Stantec common shares as merger consideration in exchange for the 1,374,217 shares